



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14880/2024

V. SRAVAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for the Petitioner
(appearance not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Rana, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. A new learned counsel while entering appearance on behalf of the Respondents prays for adjournment, which is not opposed by the learned counsel representing the Petitioner.
2. Adjourned to 05.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

DU